
SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment A-17 (FY 12/13) General and Transit Funds (Staff recommends 

approval). 
REQUESTED ACTION: Approve Budget Amendment A-17 
 
  Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 12/11/2012 
  Regular Meeting  Special Meeting  
    
CONTRACT:  N/A Vendor/Entity:        
 Effective Date:       Termination Date:        
 Managing Division / Dept:  Financial Services Department 
 
BUDGET IMPACT: $87,894.00 

 Annual FUNDING SOURCE: General Fund - Reserve for Contingencies 
001-991-999-9300 

 Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT: General/Transit Funds - Various Accounts 
 N/A  

 

HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES: 
The purpose of this budget amendment is to acknowledge the grant funds to purchase capital 
equipment (stretcher vehicle and twenty five (25) fare boxes for the fleet). 
 
The Shirley Conroy grant sponsored by the Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged was 
approved for funding two projects. 
 
Project 1 = 25 Diamond Manufacturing Fare Box collection mechanisms for the fleet.  
Project 2 = A new stretcher/bariatric vehicle.  
 
 Project          TD Trust Fund      Local Funds       Total Project     
                             (90%)               (10%)                  (100%)         
     1                   $ 15,751     $  1,750        $ 17, 501         
     2               $ 63,354     $  7,039        $ 70,393         
                          $ 79,105            $  8,789              $ 87,894         
 
The grant is a reimbursable grant with the BOCC share of 10% $8,789 and the CTD share 90% 
$79,105.  The County match will come from the reserves for contingencies. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BOARD OF SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR: 2012/2013 A-17

AGENDA DATE 12/11/2012

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT AMENDED AVAILABLE REVENUE EXPENDITURE REMAINING

FUND NAME TYPE ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET

General Expenditure Reserve for Contingencies 001-991-999-9300 2,800,694$ 2,800,694$ 8,789$ 2,791,905$
General Expenditure Transer to Transit Fund 001-980-581-9170 472,292$ 472,292$ 8,789$ 481,081$
Transit Revenue Trans Disad/Shirley Control Eqpt Grant 116-334420 -$ -$ 79,105$ 79,105$
Transit Revenue Transfer from General Fund 116-381102 472,292$ 472,292$ 8,789$ 481,081$
Transit Expenditure Shir Conroy Rur Cap 116-490-549-6401 -$ -$ 87,894$ 87,894$

Totals Totals 87,894$ -$ 96,683$ 8,789$

87,894$

AMENDMENT #:

EXPLANATION : The purpose of this budget amendment is to acknowledge the grant funds to purchase capital equipment (stretcher vehicle and twenty five (25) fare boxes for the fleet). The Shirley Conroy grant sponsored by the
Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged was approved for funding two projects. Project 1 = 25 Diamond Manufacturing Fare Box collection mechanisms for the fleet. Project 2 = A new stretcher/bariatric vehicle. Project 1 TD
Trust Fund (90%) $15,751, Local Funds (10%) $1,750, Total Project (100%) $17, 501, Project 2 TD Trust Fund (90%) $63,354, Local Funds (10%) $7,039, Total Project (100%) $70,393. The grant is a reimbursable grant with the BOCC
share of 10% $8,789 and the CTD share 90% $79,105. The County match will come from the reserves for contingencies.

Total Budget Change


















































